

Developmental Disabilities Resource Board of St. Charles County

1025 Country Club Road St. Charles, MO 63303 636-939-3351 Fax 636-939-3988 www.ddrb.org

## This agenda is posted at least 24-hours in advance of the Board Meeting. NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING – AGENCY HEARING

The Developmental Disabilities Resource Board of St. Charles County will host an Agency Hearing meeting on Wednesday, April 26, 2023, at 5:30 pm at the DDRB Office, 1025 Country Club Road, St. Charles, MO 63303.

**Meeting Access:** Attend the meeting virtually by joining zoom via video conference: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87039299085?pwd=TlJVK1pHbDNIazFuYWxyMm9GQU1tZz09</u> Or by calling: (646) 558-8656; (301) 715-8592; (312) 626-6799; (669) 900-9128; (253) 215 8782; or (346) 248 7799

Meeting ID: 870 3929 9085 Passcode: 914628

**DDRB Mission Statement:** The DDRB is a leader, ensuring that individuals with developmental disabilities living in St. Charles County have quality opportunities and choices to be fully included in society.

## Agency Hearing:

1. 5:30-5:45 **Overview of Hearing** 2. 5:45-6:05 **Community Living** 3. 6:05-6:25 BCI 4. 6:25-6:40 St. Louis Arc 5. 6:40-6:55 Break Francis Howell School District – Day Care 6. 6:55-7:05 7. 7:05-7:25 **TREE House** 8. 7:25-8:25 DDRB – Admin & Case Management 9. 8:25-8:35 **Review Any Follow-up Needed** Posted: Nikki Rogers - April 18, 2023 9:30am